

LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(AUTONOMOUS)

LB REDDY NAGAR, MYLAVARAM, NTR DIST, ANDHRA PRADESH, INDIA
Accredited by NAAC & NBA (Under Tier-1) and an ISO 9001:2005 certified institution
AICTE approved and Affiliated to JNTUK



Phone: 08659-222 933

Email id: prakruthiclub@lbrce.ac.in

STUDENT VOLUNTEERS FROM PRAKRUTHI CLUB PARTICIPATED IN THE NATIONAL EVEN "MERI MITTI MERA DESH

Event Type: Student volunteers from Prakruthi Club participated in the National event "Meri Mitti Mera Desh" at New Delhi, India

Date / Duration : 31st October, 2023

Event Name: Meri Mitti Mera Desh

Total no of Participants: one student

Objective of the event: Nation wide "Meri Mitti Mera Desh" campaign, launched on 9th August 2023, was to pay tribute to the "Veers" who laid down their lives for the country.

Outcome of event : The campaign included various programs across the country to remember the

bravehearts (Veers). Shilaphalakams (memorial plaques) commemorating them will be

installed in village panchayats.

Description / Report on Event: From 9th to 30th August, 2023, the 'Meri Maati Mera Desh' campaign will include programs at the village, and block levels, by local urban bodies, as well as state and national level. This campaign is the concluding event of the 'Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav,' which began on 12th March, 2021, and has witnessed widespread public participation(Jan Bhagidari) with over 2 lakh programs organized across India. The nationwide campaign started on 9th August, with scheduled programs until Independence Day on 15th August 2023. Subsequent events took place from 16th August, 2023 onwards at block, municipality/corporation, and state levels. The closing ceremony was scheduled for 30th August, 2023, on the Kartavya Path, New Delhi in the presence of dignitaries. From Prakruthi Club Bharat from Mechanical Department attended the event at New Delhi.

Photographs :





Prakruthi Club Volunteer Bharat from Mechanical Department attendant the Program Meri Mitti Mera Desh at New Delhi on 31st October 2023

Coordinators

Dr. SHAHEDA NILOUFER

Dr.V. BHAGYA LASHMI